Workers' Compensation

Regulatory Commission Expense
Bad Debt Expense
Miscellaneous Expense

Total O&M Expense
Other Operating Expenses

Depreciation Expense
Amortization Expense
Payroll Taxes

Total Other Operating Expense

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income

Other Income (Expense)
Interest Income
Interest Expense
Amortization of Debt Discount

Total Other Income (Expense)

Net Income

$

$

7,705 8,159
28,557 25,466

4,714 4,296
2,053 2,163
1,492 111

118,964 165,891

1,564,543 1,590,835

414,198 408,063
4,785

54,257 57,729

473,240 465,792

2,037,783 2,056,627

716,299 $ 630,272

179,953 63,650
(273,381) 219,137

4,785

(93,4282 287,572

622,871 $ 917,844

$

$

Settlement
Schedule 3
Page 2 of 2

Dec 31, 2021

8,699
10,386
5,083
2,193
2,367

176,789

1,515,274

399,225

50,915

450,140

1,965,414

732,335

2,568
130,716

4,785

138,069

870,404

Settlement
Schedule4
Page I of I

Edwardsville Water Authority
CAUSE NUMBER 45997

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Test Year Pro Forma Pro Fon11a
Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed

6/30/2023 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates

Operating Revenues
Water Sales $ 2,714,941 $ 13,923 5-1 $ 2,734,984 $ 390,297 $ 3,125,281

Post-Test Year Growth 6,120 5-2
Private Fire Protection 5,741 5,741 819 6,560
Late Payment Fees 15,843 15,843 2,261 18,104
Other Water Revenues 2,450 2,450 2,450
Miscellaneous Service Revenues 15,107 15,107 15,107

Total Operating Revenues 2,754,082 20,043 2,774,125 393,377 3,167,502

O&M Expense
Salaries and Wages - Employees 686,057 85,778 6-1 771,835 771,835
Salaries and Wages - Officers 24,550 24,550 24,550
Pension 30,783 7,809 6-2 38,592 38,592
HSA Savings 6,720 6,720 6,720
Group Health 129,215 6,165 6-4 135,380 135,380
Purchased Water 10,834 10,834 10,834
Purchased Power 246,289 246,289 246,289
Chemicals 47,508 47,508 47,508
System Delivery Expense 1,930 6-5 1,930 1,930
Materials and Supplies (8,591) 65,084 6-6 56,493 56,493
Repairs 57,905 257,984 6-7 315,889 315,889
Contractual Services

Engineer 3,500 3,500 3,500
Accounting 20,705 20,705 20,705
Legal 47,468 (34,804) 6-8 12,664 12,664
Other Contractual Services 21,066 21,066 21,066
Developer Reimbursement 30,807 (30,807) 6-9

Rental of Equipment 1,789 1,789 1,789
Transportation Expense 44,453 44,453 44,453
Insurance

Vehicle 7,705 7,705 7,705
General Liability 28,557 28,557 28,557
Workers' Compensation 4,714 4,714 4,714

Regulatory Commission Expense 2,053 29 6-10 2,082 577 2,659
Rate Case Expense 37,500 6-11 37,500 37,500
Bad Debt Expense 1,492 31 6-12 1,523 1,523
Miscellaneous Expense 118,964 118,964 118,964

Computer Expenses (455) 6-13 (455) (455)
Telecommunication Expense 72 6-14 72 72
Non-Allowable Expenses (3,846) 6-15 (3,846) (3,846)
Non-Recurring Expenses {570} 6-16 {570} (570)

Total O&M Expense 1,564,543 391,900 1,956,443 577 1,957,020

Other Operating Expenses
Depreciation Expense 414,198 108,845 7 523,043 523,043
Amortization Expense 4,785 4,785 4,785
Payroll Taxes 54,257 4,788 6-3 59,045 59,045

Total Other Operating Expense 473,240 113,633 586,873 586,873

Total Operating Expenses 2,037,783 505,533 2,543,316 577 2,543,893

Net Operating Income $ 716,299 $ (485,490) $ 230,809 $ 392,800 $ 623,609

Edwardsville Water Authority
CAUSE NUMBER 45997

OUCC Revenue Adjustments

(1)
Test Year Normalization

To capture revenue from post-test year growth.

Jul-22

Aug-22

Sep-22

Oct-22

Nov-22

Dec-22

Jan-23

Feb-23

Mar-23

Apr-23

May-23

Jun-23

Total Billings

Billing Cycle

Increase In Number of Billings
Times residential bill for 4,000 gallons

Existing Increase
Customers Billed (Decrease) in

Residential Users Residential

4,503
4,543 40
4,531 (12)
4,545 14
4,553 8
4,555 2
4,563 8
4,569 6
4,573 4
4,577 4
4,581 4
4,587 6

54,680

Adjustment Increase (Decrease)